502498439 09/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Microfiltrex Limited	11/01/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porvair Filtration Group Limited	
Street Address:	1 Concorde Close	
Internal Address:	Segensworth, Fareham	
City:	Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PO15 5RT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6342158

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: anagelberg@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

32168/47520	
Audrey Nagelberg	
/Audrey Nagelberg/	
09/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=confirmassn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031287 FRAME: 0290 OF \$40.00 6342158

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This confirmatory assignment agreement ("Agreement"), effective as of the date signed, pertains to the Assignment Agreement dated November 2002 ("Patent Agreement") between MICROFILTREX LIMITED, a United Kingdom company having a place of business at Fareham Industrial Park, Fareham, Hampshire PO16 8XG, United Kingdom ("Assignor") and PORVAIR FILTRATION GROUP LIMITED, a United Kingdom company having a place of business at 1 Concorde Close, Segensworth, Fareham, Hampshire PO15 5RT United Kingdom ("Assignee"), under which the ownership of the following U.S. patent has been allocated.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby memorializes and confirms the assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest, legal and equitable in and to the following US patent ("Patent"), all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals of said Patent, patents issuing on any of the foregoing, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of and supplementary protection certificates allowed on any of the foregoing ("Collectively Patent Rights"), including without limitation, the right to sue for and obtain damages and other remedies from the past, present and/or future infringement of the Patent Rights.

Title	U.S. Patent No.
Filter Elements Mounted in Sink Counter Top	6,342,158

Nothing in this Agreement shall amend, modify or otherwise affect the terms or conditions of the Patent Agreement, which remains in full force and effect on the terms and conditions stated therein.

Assignor executes this valid, binding, and enforceable agreement by its authorized signature below.

Microfiltrex Limited	Porvair Filtration Group Limited	
Name: SIMON RODGERS	Name: SIMON KUDGERS	
Title: COMPANY SECRETARY	Title: COM/ANY SECREMANY	
Date: 12/9/13	Date: 12/9/13	

1

32168/47520